

2024 - 2025 Fee Schedule

2024 - 2025 Fee Schedule Course Specific Fees:									
AE-409	Student Teaching Fee		DPT 844 DPT Lab Fee	¢E0					
AE-409 AE-410	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DPT 844 Examsoft Fee	\$50 \$54					
	Student Teaching Fee		DPT 848 DPT Lab Fee						
AE-729 AE-730	Student Teaching Fee Student Teaching Fee	<u>'</u>	DPT 852 DPT Lab Fee	\$50 \$50					
AR 111	Studio Art Fee	<u> </u>	DPT 853 DPT Lab Fee	\$50 \$50					
AR 111 AR 114	Studio Art Fee Studio Art Fee	<u> </u>	DPT 854 DPT Lab Fee	\$50					
AR 114 AR 115	Studio Art Fee Studio Art Fee		DPT 854 Examsoft Fee	\$50 \$54					
AR 148	Studio Art Fee		DPT 855 DPT Lab Fee	\$50					
AR 149	Studio Art Fee		DPT 862 DPT Lab Fee	\$50					
AR 222	Studio Art Fee Studio Art Fee		DPT 863 DPT Lab Fee	\$50					
AR 227	Studio Art Fee		DPT 864 DPT Lab Fee	\$50					
AR 266	Fab Lab	<u> </u>	EC-406 Student Teaching Fee	\$300					
AR 315	Studio Art Fee		EC-407 Student Teaching Fee	\$300					
AR 331SL	Studio Art Fee		EC-410 Student Teaching Fee	\$600					
BIO 110	Lab Fee		EC-716 Student Teaching Fee	\$300					
BIO 120	Lab Fee		EC-717 Student Teaching Fee	\$300					
BIO 157	Lab Fee		EC-719 Student Teaching Fee	\$600					
BIO 201	Lab Fee	<u> </u>	HSC 102 CPR/First Aid Material	\$50					
BIO 202	Lab Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NEU 220 Lab Fee	\$120					
BIO 202	Lab Fee	·	NEU 221 Lab Fee	\$120					
BIO 206	Lab Fee	·	NU 106 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
BIO 207	Lab Fee		NU 106 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
BIO 208	Lab Fee		NU 110 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
BIO 217	Lab Fee		NU 2161 Examsoft Fee	\$48					
BIO 225	Lab Fee		NU 2161 Health Record Maint Fee	\$70					
BIO 227	Lab Fee	·	NU 2161 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
BIO 231	Lab Fee		NU 2161 Nursing Software Fee	\$191					
BIO 250	Lab Fee		NU 2161 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO 255	Lab Fee		NU 2161 Nursing Tote Fee	\$189					
BIO 261	Lab Fee		NU 2162 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO 310	Lab Fee		NU 2171 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
BIO-335	Lab Fee	·	NU 2171 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO-357	Lab Fee		NU 2171 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
BIO-358	Lab Fee		NU 2172 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO-390	Lab Fee	•	NU 3121 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO-406	Lab Fee		NU 3122 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
BIO-420	Lab Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NU 3161 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CHM-105	Lab Fee		NU 3162 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CHM-113	Lab Fee	·	NU 3171 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CHM-114	Lab Fee	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NU 3172 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CHM-213	Lab Fee		NU 3181 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
CHM-214	Lab Fee		NU 3181 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CHM-285	Lab Fee	\$100	NU 3181 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
CHM-312	Lab Fee		NU 3182 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
CTC 101	Orientation Fee	·	NU 3191 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
DPT 811	Examsoft Fee		NU 3191 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 812	Complete Anatomy software	\$65	NU 3191 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
DPT 812	DPT Lab Fee		NU 3192 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 815	DPT Lab Fee	\$50	NU 4111 Hurst Review Fee	\$339					
DPT 816	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4111 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
DPT 821	Examsoft Fee		NU 4111 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 823	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4112 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 825	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4181SL Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 832	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4182 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 834	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4211 Kaplan Test Fee	\$95					
DPT 842	DPT Lab Fee		NU 4211 Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86					
DPT 842	Complete Anatomy software		NU 4211 ExamSoft Fee	\$48					
DPT 843	DPT Lab Fee	\$50		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					



2024 - 2025 Fee Schedule

	Course	Specific Fe	es:		
NU 4212	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86	-	Nursing Tote Fee	\$189
NU 4212	Nursing UG/2nd Degree Nsg. Suppl. Tuition Per Cr.	\$245/\$86		Kaplan Test Fee	\$184
NU 422	ExamSoft Fee	\$48	PNU-151	Kaplan Test Fee	\$184
NU 7021	Clinical Fee	\$75	PNU-250	Kaplan Test Fee	\$184
NU 7061	Clinical Fee	\$75	PRC 730	PRC: Tevera Clinical Training Manager	\$174
NU 7151	Clinical Fee	\$75	READ 790	Student Teaching Fee	\$600
NU 7152	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 100	Typhon Software Fee	\$100
NU 7161	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 1100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 7431	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 250	Lab Fee	\$150
NU 745	Lab Fee	\$400	RC 251	Lab Fee	\$150
NU 7451	FNP SIMS Fee	\$425	RC 3100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 7461	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 3200	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 7462	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 356	Lab Fee	\$150
NU 7471	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 381	Lab Fee	\$150
NU 7511	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 4100	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 7521	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 4200	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 7522	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 456	Lab Fee	\$150
NU 7571	Clinical Fee	\$75	RC 480	RC Supplemental Tuition Fee	\$200
NU 793	NP Cert Review Fee	\$425	RC 490	NBRC Self-Assessment Examination	\$100
NU 794	Clinical Fee	\$25	RC 490	CRT/RRT Examinations	\$390
NU 796	Clinical Fee	\$25	RC 490	Kettering Seminar	\$365
NU 8901	Clinical Fee	\$25	SE 409	Student Teaching Fee	\$300
NU 8902	Clinical Fee		SE 709	Student Teaching Fee	\$600
NU 8903	Clinical Fee	\$25	SLP 700	Contemporary Professional Issues	\$175
NU 8904	Clinical Fee		SLP 702	SLP Lab Fee	\$300
OCTH 720	Student Assessment and Supplies Fee		SLP 7201	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
OCTH 723	Assistive Tech Fee		SLP 7211	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
OCTH 730	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SLP 7241	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
PAS 701	PA Lab Fee		SLP 7281	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
PAS 701	Tote Fee		SLP 7341	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
PAS 702	PA Lab Fee		SLP 7351	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
PAS 703	PA Lab Fee		SLP 7381	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
PAS 731	Online Course Platform		SLP 7401	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
PAS 744	PACKRAT		SLP 7431	SLP Lab Fee	\$200
PAS 755	PA Lab Fee		SLP 7471	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
PAS 757	PA Clinical Face		SLP 770	SLP Lab Fee	\$50
PAS 771	PA Clinical Fee		SLP 771	SLP Lab Fee	\$100
PAS 771	Online Course Platform PA Clinical Fee		SLP 780	SLP Clinical Fee	\$75
PAS 772			SLP 781	SLP Clinical Fee	\$75
PAS 773 PAS 774	PA Clinical Fee PA Clinical Fee		SLP 782	SLP Clinical Fee SLP Clinical Fee	\$75 \$50
PAS 774 PAS 775	PA Clinical Fee		SLP 785 SLP 788	SLP Clinical Fee SLP Clinical Fee	\$50 \$150
PAS 776	PACKRAT		SLP 788	Externship Fee	\$500
PAS 776	PA Clinical Fee		SLP 790 SLP 791	Externship Fee Externship Fee	\$500
PAS 777	PA Clinical Fee		SLP 791	Special Elective Externship Fee	\$250
PAS 777	PA Clinical Fee		SPED 490	Student Teaching Fee	\$300
PCS-203	Lab Fee		SPED 790	Student Teaching Fee Student Teaching Fee	\$300
PCS-204	Lab Fee		SUR 101	Lab Fee	\$100
PCS-223	Lab Fee		SUR 102	Lab Fee	\$100
PCS-224	Lab Fee		SUR 120	Lab Fee	\$100
PNU-100	Health Record Maint Fee		SUR 120	Typhon Software Fee	\$70
PNU-100	Kaplan Test Fee		SUR 121	Lab Fee	\$100
PNU-100	Picmonic Course Fee		SUR 270	Clinical Fee	\$200
			SUR 270	Typhon Software Fee	\$70
			SUR 271	Clinical Fee	\$200
					,===

The University reserves the right to modify these charges at any time.

All charges are due in full before classes begin unless other arrangements are made with Student Accounts office.

Charges and financial aid may change when a registration is amended.